OP \$65.00 1314641

ETAS ID: TM357608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., successor by merger of Bank One, Texas National Association	FORMERLY Bank One, Texas National Association	10/02/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap-Drape, Inc. n/k/a Snap Drape International, Inc.		
Doing Business As:	Snap Drape International, Inc.		
Street Address:	2045 Westgate Dr		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Carrollton		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75006		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1314641	SNAP.DRAPE	
Registration Number:	1301766	PRO HOST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149819901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-9927

Email: ssapp@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Sapp
Address Line 1: 300 Crescent Court

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47439-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Sapp
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Sapp/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015

900339973 REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0773

Total Attachments: 3 source=Snap-Drape Release#page1.tif source=Snap-Drape Release#page2.tif source=Snap-Drape Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0774

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made in favor of Snap-Drape, Inc., now known as Snap Drape International, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Grantor"), by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., successor by merger of Bank One, Texas, National Association ("Bank").

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to Bank a lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Bank's lien and security interest in the Trademarks was received at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 1992 and recorded at Reel/Frame 0837/0737-0743 on January 17, 1992.

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates, cancels and releases all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release at Grantor's expense.

* * * *

47439-0000 DA\400283950-3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of October 2, 2015.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., successor by merger of Bank One, Texas National Association

Name:

Title:

47439-0000 DA/400281950/3

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

	Trademarks/Location	Application No.	Date Filed	Registration No.
1.	Snap Drape label	Australia	3-06-87	462,128
2.	Snap Drape label	Australia	3-06-87	461,129
3.	Snap Drape (Plus Design)	U.S.A.	Registered 1-15-85	1,314,641
4.	Pro Host	U.S.A.	10-23-84	1,301,766
5.	Snap Drape	Gr. Britain	1-28-85	1,234,473
6,	Snap Drape	Canada	10-09-87	322,766
7.	Snap Drape	Italy	2-17-82	413,215
8.	Snap Drape	France	10-23-81	1,185,638
9.	Snap Drape	Greece		70,800
10.	Snap Drape	Demark		3,845
П.	Snap Drape	Gr. Britain	1-28-85	1,234,472

47439-6666 DA\466281950.3

RECORDED: 10/06/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0777